UNITED **NATIONS**

International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the

Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-02-54-R77.5

Date:

28 January 2009

Original:

English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before:

Judge Patrick Robinson, President

Acting Registrar:

Mr. John Hocking

Order of:

28 January 2009

IN THE CASE AGAINST

FLORENCE HARTMANN

PUBLIC

ORDER REPLACING A JUDGE

Amicus Curiae Prosecutor

Mr Bruce MacFarlane

Counsel for the Accused

Mr Karim A.A. Khan, counsel

Mr Guénaël Mettraux, co-counsel

I, PATRICK ROBINSON, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory

of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 ("International Tribunal"),

NOTING the "Order Assigning Judges to a Contempt Matter", filed confidentially and ex parte on

23 January 2008, in which the President of the International Tribunal appointed a Bench consisting

of Judge Agius, Judge Orie and Judge Van Den Wyngaert to deal with a contempt matter involving

Florence Hartmann;

NOTING the election of Judge Van Den Wyngaert as Judge of the International Criminal Court for

a term in office starting 11 March 2009;

CONSIDERING Rule 19(A) of the Rules and the trial management and case distribution needs of

the International Tribunal;

CONSIDERING the composition of the Trial Chambers of the International Tribunal as set out in

document IT/261 issued on 17 November 2008;

HEREBY ASSIGN Judge Bakone Justice Moloto to replace Judge Van Den Wyngaert on the

Bench in the contempt case against Florence Hartmann, Case No. IT-02-54-R77.5.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this 28th day of January 2009,

At The Hague,

The Netherlands.

Judge Patrick Robinson

President

[Seal of the International Tribunal]